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Run Date: 01/05/26 23:00:02

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type Sched Release

41048 ABEITA, BRANDON S 11/28/25 40 M MOD 08:00:00 04/02/26

Statute Offense
Felony - 940.203(2) BATTERY OR THREAT TO AN OFFICER OF THE COURT OR

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER
Felony - 973.10(1) PROBATION VIOLATION
Misdemeanor - 944.20(1)(b) LEWD AND LASCIVIOUS BEHAVIOR - EXPOSE

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type Sched Release

40724 ARNOLD, MICHAEL A 08/03/25 21 M SEN 08:00:00 06/20/26

Statute Offense
Felony - 973.10(1) PROBATION VIOLATION

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type Sched Release

40819 BELILLE, ECHO L 09/12/25 39 F REV **:**:** **/**/**

Statute Offense
Misdemeanor - 973.10(1) PROBATION VIOLATION

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type Sched Release

40948 BELILLE, KADENCE J 10/24/25 20 M PROB **:**:** **/**/**

Statute Offense
Felony - 973.10(1) PROBATION VIOLATION
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40619 BESSEL, ANTONIO B 07/02/25 21 M CB **:**:** **/**/**

Statute Offense
Felony - 940.235(1) STRANGULATION AND SUFFOCATION
Felony - 948.02(1)(d) 1ST DEGREE CHILD SEX ASSAULT-CONTACT W/CHILD UNDER

AGE 16-USE/THREAT OF FORCE/VIOLENCE(ACTOR IS 18)
Felony - 948.03(2)(b) PHYSICAL ABUSE OF A CHILD - INTENTIONALLY CAUSE

BODILY HARM

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type Sched Release

40600 BLANK, NIKOLAUS W 06/26/25 28 M PRIS **:**:** **/**/**

Statute Offense
Misdemeanor - 973.10(1) PROBATION VIOLATION

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type Sched Release

40664 BOYER, THOMAS C 07/17/25 22 M SEN 08:00:00 02/04/26

Statute Offense
Misdemeanor - 973.10(1) PROBATION VIOLATION

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type Sched Release

40626 BUCK, AUSTIN N 07/03/25 27 M SEN 08:00:00 04/23/26

Statute Offense
-
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41161 BUTLER, GARY W III 12/24/25 28 M CB **:**:** **/**/**

Statute Offense
Felony - 961.41(3g)(am) POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE I & II NARCOTICS
Misdemeanor - 946.49(1)(a) MISDEMEANOR BAIL JUMPING
Misdemeanor - 961.573(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
Misdemeanor - 968.09(1) FAIL TO APPEAR
Misdemeanor - 973.10(1) PROBATION VIOLATION

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type Sched Release

40681 CORBINE, DANIEL J 07/20/25 54 M PRIS **:**:** **/**/**

Statute Offense
- 968.075 DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Felony - 939.62 HABITUAL CRIMINAL - ENHANCER
Felony - 943.34(1)(c) RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY - GREATER THAN $10,000
Felony - 961.41(1m)(a) POSSESSION W/INTENT TO MANUFACTURE/DELIVER

SCHEDULE I AND II NARCOTICS
Felony - 961.41(1m)(e)3 POSSESSION W/INTENT TO MANUFACTURE/DELIVER

AMPHETAMINE >10<50G
Misdemeanor - 940.19(1) MISDEMEANOR BATTERY
Misdemeanor - 947.01(1) DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Misdemeanor - 973.10(1) PROBATION VIOLATION
Other - Out of County
Warrant

Out of County Warrant

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type Sched Release

41155 COTE, DAVID W 12/22/25 43 M ES 08:00:00 03/05/26

Statute Offense
Misdemeanor - 944.20(1)(a) LEWD AND LASCIVIOUS BEHAVIOR - IN PUBLIC
Misdemeanor - 947.01(1) DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Misdemeanor - 973.10(1) PROBATION VIOLATION
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39543 CRONE, STEPHEN C Jr 07/29/24 37 M SEN 08:00:00 01/15/26

Statute Offense
Misdemeanor - 973.10(1) PROBATION VIOLATION

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type Sched Release

41165 DICKEY, TAMERA D 12/24/25 37 F PROB **:**:** **/**/**

Statute Offense
Misdemeanor - 973.10(1) PROBATION VIOLATION

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type Sched Release

41058 DUFFY, SHAELY E 12/01/25 28 F CB **:**:** **/**/**

Statute Offense
Felony - 946.49(1)(b) FELONY BAIL JUMPING
Felony - 961.41(3g)(g) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Misdemeanor - 946.41(1) RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Misdemeanor - 961.573(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
Misdemeanor - 968.09(1) FAIL TO APPEAR
Misdemeanor - 968.09(1) FAIL TO APPEAR
Other - Out of County
Warrant

Out of County Warrant

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type Sched Release

41060 ENOCH, ELIZABETH K 12/02/25 48 F MOD 08:00:00 01/17/26

Statute Offense
Felony - 973.10(1) PROBATION VIOLATION
Misdemeanor - 947.01(1) DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Misdemeanor - 968.075 DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
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36447 FALKNER, DOMENIC R 03/01/22 29 M CAS **:**:** **/**/**

Statute Offense
Felony - 940.01(1)(a) FIRST DEGREE INTENTIONAL HOMICIDE
Felony - 948.03(5)(a)2 PHYSICAL ABUSE OF A CHILD, REPEATED ACTS

INTENTIONALLY CAUSING GREAT BODILY HARM (2X)

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type Sched Release

40965 GONZALEZ, JOSE M 10/30/25 44 M PROB **:**:** **/**/**

Statute Offense
Misdemeanor - 973.10(1) PROBATION VIOLATION

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type Sched Release

40985 GREEN, JAMES R 11/07/25 42 M SEN 08:00:00 03/14/26

Statute Offense
-

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type Sched Release

41127 GROVER, MICHAEL S
Sr

12/15/25 42 M SEN 08:00:00 01/28/26

Statute Offense
Misdemeanor - 785.04(1)(b) CONTEMPT OF COURT - SANCTIONS AUTHORIZED
Misdemeanor - 946.41(1) RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Misdemeanor - 968.09(1) FAIL TO APPEAR
Misdemeanor - 973.10(1) PROBATION VIOLATION
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40935 HARDER, THOMAS A 10/21/25 67 M PROB **:**:** **/**/**

Statute Offense
Misdemeanor - 973.10(1) PROBATION VIOLATION

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type Sched Release

41020 HEIDBREDER, RHONDA
R

11/19/25 62 F PROB **:**:** **/**/**

Statute Offense
-

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type Sched Release

41114 HUGHES, TIMOTHY J 12/09/25 32 M CAS **:**:** **/**/**

Statute Offense
-

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type Sched Release

41006 ISHAM, BENJAMIN J 11/13/25 38 M CB **:**:** **/**/**

Statute Offense
Felony - 943.20(1)(a)&(3)(c) THEFT - MOVABLE PROPERTY (> $10,000 - $100,000)
Felony - 946.49(1)(b) FELONY BAIL JUMPING

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type Sched Release

41181 JACK, AMY L 01/02/26 45 F SEN 08:00:00 01/06/26
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Statute Offense
Misdemeanor - 343.44(1)(b)
&(2)(ar)2

OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALC/CONT/SUBST/REFUSAL

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type Sched Release

41188 JIMENEZ, JUAN C 01/05/26 40 M WRIT **:**:** **/**/**

Statute Offense
-

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type Sched Release

41177 JOHNSON, CRAIG A 12/31/25 46 M REV **:**:** **/**/**

Statute Offense
Misdemeanor - 973.10(1) PROBATION VIOLATION

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type Sched Release

40749 JOHNSON, JORDAN J 08/11/25 31 M SEN 08:00:00 02/04/26

Statute Offense
Felony - 961.41(1)(d)2 MANUFACTURE/DELIVER HEROIN >3<10G

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type Sched Release

40639 KNIFE-MINER, XAVIER
G

07/08/25 27 M PRIS **:**:** **/**/**

Statute Offense
- 968.075 DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Misdemeanor - 940.19(1) MISDEMEANOR BATTERY
Misdemeanor - 947.01(1) DISORDERLY CONDUCT
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40901 KOLBERG, TROY B 10/09/25 31 M SEN 08:00:00 02/18/26

Statute Offense
Felony - 346.63(1)(a)*4 OWI - 4TH OFFENSE

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type Sched Release

41175 KRAVCHENKO,
YEVHEN

12/30/25 37 M CB **:**:** **/**/**

Statute Offense
Felony - 940.01(1)(a) FIRST DEGREE INTENTIONAL HOMICIDE

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type Sched Release

41011 LEE, KANADA T 11/16/25 33 M CB **:**:** **/**/**

Statute Offense
Felony - 943.38(3)(a) FORGERY - ALTER VALUE OF OBJECT
Felony - 961.41(3g)(am) POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE I & II NARCOTICS
Misdemeanor - 961.573(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type Sched Release

40836 LEETH, KEVIN M 09/19/25 32 M REV **:**:** **/**/**

Statute Offense
Felony - 948.21(2)&(3)(e) CHILD NEGELCT - SPECIFIED HARM DID NOT OCCUR (CHILD

UNDER 6 YEARS OR DISABLED)
Felony - 973.10(1) PROBATION VIOLATION
Misdemeanor -
961.41(3g)(e)

POSSESSION OF THC

Misdemeanor - 961.573(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
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41186 LINVILLE, JACOB A 01/05/26 34 M PROB **:**:** **/**/**

Statute Offense
Felony - 973.10(1) PROBATION VIOLATION

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type Sched Release

40882 LUKASZEWSKI, COREY
A

10/04/25 43 M SEN 08:00:00 02/12/26

Statute Offense
Misdemeanor - 973.10(1) PROBATION VIOLATION

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type Sched Release

40833 MARTIN, JEREMY J 09/16/25 49 M PROB **:**:** **/**/**

Statute Offense
Misdemeanor - 973.10(1) PROBATION VIOLATION

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type Sched Release

41190 MATTSON, EMILY L 01/05/26 26 F ARST **:**:** **/**/**

Statute Offense
- 968.075 DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Felony -
940.62(1)(a)-Aggravated

BATTERY TO PUBLIC OFFICERS

Felony -
940.62(1)(a)-Aggravated

BATTERY TO PUBLIC OFFICERS

Misdemeanor - 946.41(1) RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Misdemeanor - 947.01(1) DISORDERLY CONDUCT
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39834 MCDERMOTT, MANLY M 11/06/24 33 M CB **:**:** **/**/**

Statute Offense
Felony - 940.01(1)(a) FIRST DEGREE INTENTIONAL HOMICIDE
Felony - 941.29(1m)(b) POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY OUTSTATE FELON

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type Sched Release

41057 MERRITT, CHAD M 12/01/25 30 M CB **:**:** **/**/**

Statute Offense
Felony - 941.30(1) FIRST DEGREE RECKLESSLY ENDANGERING SAFETY
Felony - 961.41(3g)(g) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Misdemeanor - 943.01(1) CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
Misdemeanor - 943.20(1)(a)
&(3)(a)

THEFT - MISDEMEANOR

Misdemeanor - 946.41(1) RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Misdemeanor - 961.573(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type Sched Release

40767 MILLER, ANTHONY B 08/23/25 29 M SEN 08:00:00 02/27/26

Statute Offense
Misdemeanor - 973.10(1) PROBATION VIOLATION

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type Sched Release

40569 OLSEN, MICHAEL D 06/16/25 63 M CB **:**:** **/**/**

Statute Offense
Felony - 943.10(2)(a) BURGLARY ARMED WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON
Felony - 946.415(2) RESISTS BY REFUSING TO COMPLY
Misdemeanor - 946.41(1) RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER



Run Date: 01/05/26 23:00:02 Page 11 of 15

rpjlciol.x1 01/05/26

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type Sched Release

40903 OLSON, THOMAS L 10/10/25 30 M CB **:**:** **/**/**

Statute Offense
Felony - 943.02(1)(a) ARSON - BUILDING
Felony - 943.02(1)(a) ARSON - BUILDING
Felony - 943.02(1)(a) ARSON - BUILDING

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type Sched Release

41024 PARRAL ESPINOSA,
LEONE J

11/21/25 26 M SEN 08:00:00 05/03/26

Statute Offense
Felony - 948.025(1)(e) REPEATED SEXUAL ASSAULT OF SAME CHILD (3 OR MORE

1ST DEGREE ACTS)

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type Sched Release

41078 POTACK, JACQUELINE
M

12/04/25 31 F PROB **:**:** **/**/**

Statute Offense
Misdemeanor - 973.10(1) PROBATION VIOLATION

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type Sched Release

39211 RILEY, CALVIN D 04/23/24 34 M PRIS **:**:** **/**/**

Statute Offense
Felony - 940.02(2)(a) FIRST DEGREE RECKLESS HOMICIDE - DELIVER DRUGS
Felony - 946.49(1)(b) FELONY BAIL JUMPING
Felony - 968.09(1) FAIL TO APPEAR
Misdemeanor - 968.09(1) FAIL TO APPEAR
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41042 ROGERS, GEORGE L 11/26/25 54 M ES 08:00:00 01/20/26

Statute Offense
Misdemeanor - 973.10(1) PROBATION VIOLATION

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type Sched Release

41010 SHANNON, ANDY R 11/16/25 44 M CB **:**:** **/**/**

Statute Offense
Felony - 941.29(1m)(a) FELON IN POSSESSION OF FIREARM
Felony - 961.41(1)(e)3 MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE >10<50G
Misdemeanor - 961.573(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
Misdemeanor - 973.10(1) PROBATION VIOLATION

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type Sched Release

40970 SHUMATE, JEREMY L 11/02/25 41 M CB **:**:** **/**/**

Statute Offense
Felony - 940.19(2) BATTERY SUBSTANTIAL/AGGRAVATED/INTEND BODILY HARM
Felony - 941.29(1m)(a) FELON IN POSSESSION OF FIREARM
Felony - 948.03(2)(a) PHYSICAL ABUSE OF A CHILD - INTENTIONALLY CAUSE

GREAT BODILY HARM
Misdemeanor - 946.41(1) RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Misdemeanor - 973.10(1) PROBATION VIOLATION

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type Sched Release

36474 SMITH, SAMANTHA S 03/04/22 30 F CAS **:**:** **/**/**

Statute Offense
Felony - 940.01(1)(a) FIRST DEGREE INTENTIONAL HOMICIDE
Felony - 940.01(1)(a) FIRST DEGREE INTENTIONAL HOMICIDE
Felony - 948.02(3) FAILURE TO PROTECT A CHILD
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Statute Offense
Felony - 948.02(3) FAILURE TO PROTECT A CHILD
Felony - 948.03(5)(a)2 PHYSICAL ABUSE OF A CHILD, REPEATED ACTS

INTENTIONALLY CAUSING GREAT BODILY HARM (2X)
Felony - 948.03(5)(a)2 PHYSICAL ABUSE OF A CHILD, REPEATED ACTS

INTENTIONALLY CAUSING GREAT BODILY HARM (2X)
Felony - 948.03(5)(a)2 PHYSICAL ABUSE OF A CHILD, REPEATED ACTS

INTENTIONALLY CAUSING GREAT BODILY HARM (2X)
Felony - 948.03(5)(a)2 PHYSICAL ABUSE OF A CHILD, REPEATED ACTS

INTENTIONALLY CAUSING GREAT BODILY HARM (2X)
Felony - 948.03(5)(a)2 PHYSICAL ABUSE OF A CHILD, REPEATED ACTS

INTENTIONALLY CAUSING GREAT BODILY HARM (2X)
Felony - 948.03(5)(a)5 PHYSICAL ABUSE OF A CHILD, REPEATED ACTS CAUSING

BODILY HARM
Felony - 948.21(2)&(3)(a) NEGLECTING A CHILD - CONSEQUENCE IS DEATH
Felony - 948.21(2)&(3)(a) NEGLECTING A CHILD - CONSEQUENCE IS DEATH

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type Sched Release

40864 STEPHENSON,
MICHAEL A

09/30/25 36 M CB **:**:** **/**/**

Statute Offense
Felony - 961.41(1m)(dm)1 Possession with intent to Manufacture/Distribute/Deliver Fentanyl (<

=10g)
Felony - 961.41(1m)(e)3 POSSESSION W/INTENT TO MANUFACTURE/DELIVER

AMPHETAMINE >10<50G
Felony - 961.41(3g)(g) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Felony - 973.10(1) PROBATION VIOLATION
Misdemeanor - 961.573(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type Sched Release

41004 STEVENS, KEITH A 11/12/25 52 M REV 12:44:18 12/22/25

Statute Offense
Felony - 973.10(1) PROBATION VIOLATION
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40842 TAINTER, GARY G JR 09/23/25 46 M REV **:**:** **/**/**

Statute Offense
Felony - 941.29(1m)(a) FELON IN POSSESSION OF FIREARM
Felony - 961.41(1)(e)2 MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE >3<10G
Felony - 961.42(1) MAINTAIN DRUG TRAFFIC PLACE
Misdemeanor - 961.573(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
Misdemeanor - 973.10(1) PROBATION VIOLATION

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type Sched Release

41015 TRETTIN, JUSTIN M 11/18/25 51 M PRIS **:**:** **/**/**

Statute Offense
Felony - 346.63(1)(b)*5,6 OPERATING WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL CONCENTRATION -

5TH OR 6TH OFFENSE

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type Sched Release

40712 WHITEMAN, NICHOLAS
A

07/28/25 44 M SEN 08:00:00 05/13/26

Statute Offense
Misdemeanor - 968.09(1) FAIL TO APPEAR

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type Sched Release

41043 WILBANKS,
CHRISTOPHER P

11/26/25 46 M CB 08:00:00 02/23/26

Statute Offense
Misdemeanor -
346.63(1)(A)_3

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE

Misdemeanor - 973.10(1) PROBATION VIOLATION
Traffic Offenses -
343.44(1)(b)&(2)(ar)2

OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALC/CONT/SUBST/REFUSAL
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40889 WRIGHT,
CHRISTOPHER D

10/07/25 56 M SEN 08:00:00 01/13/26

Statute Offense
-

Male:   50
Female:   9
Other:   0
Total:   59


